TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

December 10, 2020

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING	This Resolution acknowledges the
	EXAMINATION OF JUSTICE	examination of the records and dockets
	COURT RECORDS AND DOCKETS	of the Justice Court for the period from
	IN ACCORDANCE WITH	7/1/2018 – 12/31/2019 by a CPA and
	§ 2019-A OF THE UNIFORM	the preparation of a Report thereon.
	JUSTICE COURT ACT	
	RESOLUTION APPROVING	This Resolution approves a two year
TBA	AGREEMENT WITH THE	Agreement between the Town and
	BRUNSWICK FIRE COMPANY NO.	Brunswick Fire Company No. 1 for fire
	1, INC.	protection services in the Brunswick
		No. 1 Fire Protection District during
		2020 and 2021.
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING	This Resolution approves a three year
	AGREEMENT WITH THE	Agreement between the Town and the
	VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY OF	Volunteer fire Company of Center
	CENTER BRUNSWICK, INC.	Brunswick for fire protection services in
		the Center Brunswick Fire Protection
		District during 2021, 2022, and 2023.
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING, AND	This Resolution approves an Agreement
	AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO	between the Town and the Hudson-
	EXECUTE, 2021 ANIMAL SHELTER	Mohawk Humane Society for Animal
	AGREEMENT	Shelter Services for the year 2021
TBA	RESOLUTION DECLARING ITEMS	This Resolution declares two pieces of
	TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY	Highway Department equipment to be
		surplus property and authorizes their
		sale.
TBA	RESOLUTION APPOINTING	This Resolution appoints Julie Irick to
	ACTING ASSESSOR	the office of Acting Assessor effective
		December 14, 2020 at a salary of
		\$47,500.00.

TBA	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BOND FOR DECOMMISSIONING OF SOLAR EQUIPMENT	This Resolution will accept a bond for decommissioning the solar equipment on the Borrego-Dusenberry Lane commercial solar facility, as required under the Brunswick Zoning Law and condition of approval.
ТВА	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING SETTLEMENT OF LITIGATION: BPP DEVELOPMENT	This Resolution authorizes settlement of tax certiorari proceedings commenced by BPP Development, LLC and BPP Development II, LLC.
TBA	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING SETTLEMENT OF LITIGATION: HIGHLAND CREEK REALTY GROUP	This Resolution authorizes settlement of tax certiorari proceedings commenced by Highland Creek Realty Group, LLC.